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SERVICE LIST 

(as at March 26, 2020) 

TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

Insolvency.Toronto@dentons.com  

Barbara Grossman  

Tel: (416) 863-4417 

Fax: (416) 863-4592 

barbara.grossman@dentons.com   

Kenneth Kraft  

Tel: (416) 863-4374 

kenneth.kraft@dentons.com  

Lawyers for Buduchnist Credit Union Limited 

AND TO: GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre – East Tower 

22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3600 

Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 

Gavin J. Tighe 

Tel: (416) 865-6664 

Fax: (416) 865-6636 

gjtighe@grllp.com  

Alexander Melfi 

Tel: (416) 865-6712 

amelfi@grllp.com  

Lawyers for the Respondents, 2321197 Ontario Inc., Carlo Demaria, 2321198 

Ontario Inc., and Vicar Homes Ltd. in respect of the following real properties: 

(a) 87 Elm Grove, Richmond Hill, Ontario (“Elm Property”); 

(b) 211 Woodland Acres Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario (“Woodland 

Property”);  

(c) 46 Puccini Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario (“Puccini Property”); and 

(d) 6216 Fifth Line RR #1, Egbert, Ontario (“Cottage Property”). 
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AND TO: SANDRA DEMARIA  

211 Woodland Acres Crescent 

Vaughan, ON  L6A 1G1 

sandra@vapz.com  

Respondent in respect of the Woodland Property and the Cottage Property 

AND TO: LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 

135 Queens Plate Drive, Suite 600 

Etobicoke, ON  M9W 6V7 

Michael McWilliams 

Tel: (416) 748-4766 

Fax: (416) 746-8319 

mmcwilliams@loonix.com  

Peter W.G. Carey 

Tel: (416) 748-4774 

pcarey@loonix.com  

Christopher Lee 

Tel: (416) 748-5117 

clee@loonix.com  

Lawyers for the Respondent, Trade Capital Finance Corporation, in capacity as 

Plaintiff named in Mareva Order, registered against Woodland Property, Puccini 

Property and Cottage Property 

AND TO: KSV KOFMAN INC. 

150 King Street West, Suite 2308  

Toronto, ON  M5H 1J9 

David Sieradzki 

Tel: (416) 932-6030 

dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com  

Receiver  

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 

5000 Yonge Street 

North York, ON  M2N 7E9 

George Benchetrit 

Tel: (416) 218-1141 

george@chaitons.com  

Lawyers for KSV Kofman Inc. 
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AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 

2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 

Toronto, ON  M5C 3G5 

Tim Farrell 

Tel: (416) 593-3917 

Fax: (416) 593-5437 

tfarrell@blaney.com  

Jordan Page 

Tel: (416) 596-4275 

jpage@blaney.com  

Lawyers for Chicago Title Insurance Company Canada 

  

 WITH A COURTESY COPY TO: 

BURYCH LAWYERS 

204-89 Queensway W. 

Mississauga, ON  L5B 2V2 

Walter P. Burych 

Tel: (905) 896-8600 ext. 223 

Fax: (905) 896-9757 

wpburych@burychlawyers.com  
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Email List 

kenneth.kraft@dentons.com; barbara.grossman@dentons.com; 

Insolvency.Toronto@dentons.com; mmcwilliams@loonix.com; pcarey@loonix.com; 
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dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; george@chaitons.com; tfarrell@blaney.com; jpage@blaney.com; 

wpburych@burychlawyers.com 
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